

**Publisher's Note: Measurements of cross sections and decay properties of the isotopes of elements 112, 114, and 116 produced in the fusion reactions  $^{233,238}\text{U}$ ,  $^{242}\text{Pu}$ , and  $^{248}\text{Cm}+^{48}\text{Ca}$  [Phys. Rev. C 70, 064609 (2004)]**

Yu. Ts. Oganessian, V. K. Utyonkov, Yu. V. Lobanov, F. Sh. Abdullin, A. N. Polyakov, I. V. Shirokovsky, Yu. S. Tsyganov, G. G. Gulbekian, S. L. Bogomolov, B. N. Gikal, A. N. Mezentsev, S. Iliiev, V. G. Subbotin, A. M. Sukhov, A. A. Voinov, G. V. Buklanov, K. Subotic, V. I. Zagrebaev, M. G. Itkis, J. B. Patin, K. J. Moody, J. F. Wild, M. A. Stoyer, N. J. Stoyer, D. A. Shaughnessy, J. M. Kenneally, P. A. Wilk, R. W. Lougheed, R. I. Il'kaev, and S. P. Vesnovskii  
(Received 27 January 2005; published 15 February 2005)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevC.71.029902(E) PACS number(s): 25.70.Gh, 23.60.+e, 25.85.Ca, 27.90.+b, 99.10.Fg

This paper was published online on 17 December 2004 with several typographical and formatting errors. On page 1, the fifth line of the abstract should read “. . . at  $E^* = 34.9 \pm 2.2$  MeV. . .”. On page 4, Table II (a) should read “ $(^{288}114)$ ”; the first column heading in (a) should read “ $E_{\text{Lab}}$  (MeV)”; the second column in (a) should read “Strip”; the sixth column heading in (b) should read “ $\delta t_{\alpha_1-\alpha_2}$ ”. On page 6, Table III (a) should read “ER- $\alpha$ -SF. . .”; (b) should read “. . .( $^{282}112)$ ”. The paper has been corrected as of 28 January 2005. The text is incorrect in the printed version of the journal.